
Course Outline 
Psychology and Law, PSY C53 

 
Professor:  David Nussbaum, Ph.D.    
T.A.s:  Stephanie Bass, M.A.     Melanie Douglass, B.A. (Hons.) 
 
Course Text:  Forensic Psychology, 2nd Ed. (2008) Authors: Pozzulo, Bennell & Forth.  
Pearson Prentice Hall     ISBN-13: 978-0-13-205176-7    
Time:  Mondays:   1:10 – 3:00 P.M.   Location:  AA 112 
 
 Week   Reading     Chapter 
 
1. September 14  Intro to Forensic Psychology         1 
 
2. September 21  Police Psychology          2 
 
3. September 28  Police Investigations (Yom Kippur)        3 
 
4. October       5  Deception           4 
 
5. October     12  Thanksgiving ….No Classes 
 
6. October     19  Eyewitness Testimony & Child Witnesses        5 & 6 
 
7. October     27  Term Test 1   Chapters 1 – 6 & Lectures 
 
8. November   2  Juries                   7 
 
9. November   9  Role of Mental Illness in Courts         8         
 
10. November 16  Sentencing & Parole           9 
 
11. November 23  Domestic Violence & Sex Offenders       10 
 
12. November 30  Homicide & Psychopathic Offenders       11 
 
13. December    3 * Risk Assessment & Special Treatments  12 & 13 
 
14. Exam Period  Second Term Test  
 
Evaluation:  Two multiple choice tests of 100 items each:  
Question Selection; Approximately 60% from the Text, and 40% from Lectures. 
Office Hours:  Professor Nussbaum:  Mondays:  3:15 – 4:15 in SW 414 
Stephanie Bass: Monday: 3:00 – 4:00 Location S-418-A   
Melanie Douglass:  Melanie Douglass:  Mondays: 11:30 – 12:30 Location S-418-A 
T.A. Emails: sbass@utsc.utoronto.ca; melanie.douglass@utoronto.ca 

* Note Thursday makeup date



2009 Fall Session 

Tuesday, August 18 Last day to pay fees. 
Monday, September 7 Labour Day - University closed. 
Thursday, September 10 Classes begin in F & Y courses. 
Wednesday, September 16 Last day for students writing deferred examinations in 

December to adjust their current course load, if necessary. 
Wednesday, September 23 Last day to add F & Y courses. 
Monday, October 12 Thanksgiving Day - University closed. 
Wednesday, November 18 Last day to drop F courses without academic penalty and 

have them removed from the transcript. 
Wednesday, December 2 Last day of classes in F courses. Last day for submission 

of term assignments in F courses EXCEPT courses that 
normally meet on a Monday. 

Thursday, December 3 UTSC Monday: Last day of classes and last day for 
submission of term assignments in F courses that normally 
meet on a Monday. 

Friday, December 4- 
Sunday, December 6 

Study Break.  
2009 Summer deferred examinations. (See also Monday, 
December 7-Friday, December 18.) 

Sunday, December 6 Last day to drop UTSC F courses and have them remain 
on the transcript with a grade of LWD indicating 
withdrawal without academic penalty.  
After this date, grades are assigned whether or not course 
work is completed (with a '0' assigned for incomplete 
work) and are calculated into GPAs. 
Note: See http://www.utsc.utoronto.ca/registrar/ for dates 
for courses on other campuses. 

Monday, December 7- 
Friday December 18 

Final examinations in F courses.  
2009 Summer deferred examinations. (See also Friday, 
December 4-Sunday, December 6.) 

Saturday, December 19- 
Sunday, January 3 

December break - University closed. 

Friday, January 4 Last day to request a deferred examination in F courses. 
Friday, January 15 Last day to pay the deferred examination fee for F 

courses. 
Monday, February 15 Last day to confirm intention to graduate at the Spring 

Convocation. 
 


